

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

CRLMP.NO(s). 11702

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RP No. 3259/2007

ANANDAN K.S.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/09/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv.

For Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The petitioner has been convicted for the offence under the Forest Act and sentenced to imprisonment for a period of one year. Petitioner has already undergone sentence for about one and half month. As the sentence is for a shorter period, we direct the petitioner be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds for Rs.25,000/- with two solemn sureties for the like amount to the satisfaction of CJM, Manjeri.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master